

Global Banking School +44 (0) 207 539 3548

info@globalbanking.ac.uk www.globalbanking.ac.uk

891 Greenford Road, London UB6 0HE

GBS Environmental Sustainability Policy

©2022 Global Banking School



3. UK Public General Acts, *The Management of Health and Safety at Work Regulations* 1999, Accessed online at:

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/1999/3242/contents/made

Contents

1.	Introduction	4
2.	Objectives	4
3.	Key Responsibilities	5
4.	Policy Implementation	5
5.	Alternative Format	5



Global Banking School Environmental Sustainability Policy

1. Introduction

1.1. Global Banking School



3. Key Responsibilities

- 3.1. GBS recognise that there are negative environmental impacts associated with our activities and we aim to minimize these by incorporating consideration of the environment into our planning, decision making and processes.
- 3.2. The Managing Director is responsible for the overall management and implementation of the Environmental Sustainability Policy.
- 3.3. The policy and the obligations and responsibilities are communicated to all employees and persons working on behalf of Global Banking School and is made available to all students. The policy is made available to the public via the GBS website.

3.4.